
 

CHAT & CHEW 
January/February 2023 
 

Sheboygan Moose Family Center, Wisconsin, Lodge #438, 1811 Georgia Avenue, Sheboygan, WI  53081      

  
 

Calendar of Events 
 

 JANUARY 
   

   

  

 FEBRUARY 
  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

  

LODGE INFORMATION 

Email: sheboyganmoose@moose438.com 

Website: www.moose438.com 

Telephone: (920) 457-0803 

 

LODGE HOURS 

Tuesday  5:00 pm – Close 

Wednesday 5:00 pm – Close 

Thursday  5:00 pm – Close 

Friday  5:00 pm – Close 

Saturday  5:00 pm – Close 

Sunday  Noon – Close 

 

L.O.O.M. OFFICERS 

President:                   Chad Gross 

Administrator:            Donald Cordle II 

Vice President:          Nikki Kleinke 

Past President:           Kevin Malzahn 

Treasurer:                    Larry Pratt 

Chaplin:                      Cindy Pratt 

1st Year Trustee:          Alexia “Lexi” Cordle 

2nd Year Trustee:         Nicole Austreng 

3rd Year Trustee:          Al Kleinke 

Sergeant At Arms:      Frenchie 

 

All Veterans:  

If you want a Valued Veteran card 

contact Lanny at 920-917-2691 

 

 

 

 

 

 

08 

10 

10 

10 

14 

21 

22 

24 

24 

24 

 

29 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Breakfast 

House Committee Meeting 

Officers Meeting 

LOOM Meeting 

Brat Fry 

Bingo/Taco Bar 

Breakfast 

Officers Meeting 

Moose Legion Meeting 

LOOM Meeting 

(New Member Orientation) 

Chili Cook off 

 

 

 

 

 

10:00 am 

5:30 pm 

5:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

10:00 am 

5:00 pm 

10:00 am 

5:30 pm 

6:15 pm 

7:00 pm 

 

1:00 pm 

 

 

 

 
8:00 am 

TBD 

5:30 pm 

5:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

4:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

5:30 pm 

6:15 pm 

7:00 pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

04 

11 

14 

14 

14 

18 

25 

27 

27 

27 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moose State Darts 

Moose Legion Valentine Dinner 

House Committee Meeting 

Officers Meeting 

LOOM Meeting 

Conservation Night 

Bingo 

Officers Meeting 

Moose Legion Meeting 

LOOM Meeting 

(New Member Orientation) 

 

 

 

 

 

Happy Hour 
Every Thursday & Friday  

 5:00 pm – 8:00 pm 
 

mailto:sheboyganmoose@moose438.com
http://www.moose438.com/
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=cocktails&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&docid=y2Y9v-uqDPcQhM&tbnid=-0PN7OSpwWsSbM:&ved=0CAUQjRw&url=http://www.ifood.tv/blog/top-10-movie-cocktail-drinks&ei=LzWBUebDIqGp2gXZ9IDQDA&bvm=bv.45921128,d.b2I&psig=AFQjCNEcGHQTPGgbGNW6e7K1vG5M4yhvkQ&ust=1367508616319096


 

 

 

A Message from the Lodge President  

 

Happy New Year!  

 

2022 is gone and here comes 2023! Last year was a great year at the lodge, so many new 

members, so many projects, and so many great events!  
 

2023 looks to be a great year in the making. We have tons of events planned and more on the 

way! Watch future newsletter and your email for announcements.  
 

As always the lodge is looking for help with the planned events or if you have an idea and want to 

chair an event please get ahold of any board member, they would love to help you make your 

idea into a reality!  
 

I would like to take a moment to thank everyone that had participated in all of our fundraising at 

the lodge. I think the numbers may shock some, in a good way of course! I always say our 

members make the difference, and this just proves that!  
 

I hope that 2023 finds you all happy and healthy and we look forward to seeing you at the lodge 

soon!!!  
 

Fraternally, 

Chad Gross 

Lodge President  
 
 

 

A Message from the Administrator 

 

Hello Moose brothers and sisters.  

 

I hope everything is going well with you. Our little lodge did some great things last year and 

looking forward to what we do this year. We have a lot planned so far and hope to see everyone 

there. From brunches to brat fry’s as well as the upcoming sportsman's banquet. In January we 

have the Kohler Fire Department brat fry on the 14th, bingo on the 21st and the chili cook-off on 

the 29th. There is a sign-up at the lodge for the chili cook-off. In February we have the Moose 

Legion Valentine dinner on the 11th, the sportsman's banquet the 18th and bingo the 25th. If you 

have any local charities you would like to see the lodge donate to, or any events you would like to 

see done, please feel free to come to one of the L.O.O.M meetings. These meeting are the 2nd 

and 4th Tuesday of every month. They are open to all members in good standing.  

 
Fraternally, 

Donald Cordle II 

Administrator 

 

 



Below is a list of all the local charities the lodge donated too in 2022.  
 

$12,000 to Jingst Family  

$5,500 to Shop With A Cop 

$2,200 for four local families in need. We supplied 3 full Christmas meals, gifts and gift cards 

$2,045 to Sheboygan County Food Bank 

$1,100 to Sheboygan County Cancer Care Fund 

$850 to Safe Harbor 

$845 to Book Worm Garden 

$830 to Disabled American Veterans 

$800 to Etude Group School 

$750 to Above & Beyond Children's Museum 

$700 to St Paul Episcopal (Sharing Closet) 

$600 to Sheboygan County Humane Society 

$575 to Great Marriages 

$500 to Dementia Innovation 

$500 to Family Connection 

$350 to Lemons for Love 

197 boxes of cereal & 150 jars of peanut butter to Food Bank, weighing 407 pounds. 

27 boxes of variety oatmeal, 27 boxes of corn flakes, 24 boxes of shredded wheat, 12 boxes crispy 

rice cereal, 24 boxes of fruit rounds, 24 boxes of honey crunch n oats, 36 boxes of crispy oats, 60 

18oz jars of creamy peanut butter, 55 18oz jars of crunchy peanut butter and 55 16oz jars of 

natural creamy peanut butter to the Food Bank. 

 

Total giving’s for 2022, $30,145, this doesn't include Moose endowment or charities. 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 

JAN. 8TH & 22ND    BREAKFAST BUFFET 

JAN. 14TH               BRAT FRY 

JAN. 21ST               BINGO/TACO BAR 

JAN. 29TH              CHILI COOK OFF 

 

FEB. 11TH              MOOSE LEGION VALENTINE DINNER 

FEB. 18TH              SPORTSMAN BANQUET 

FEB. 25TH              BINGO 

Like Us on Facebook  

See what’s happening at the Lodge and receive the latest announcements and 

events!  

/SheboyganMooseFamilyCenter438  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    2023 Moose State CO-ED Dart Tournament 
 

 

 

The Sheboygan Moose Family Center will host 

the 2023 Wisconsin 301 Co-Ed Dart Tournament 

on Feb. 4th, 2023. Each team must consist of 1 

LOOM and 1 WOTM. The cost is just $20 per 

team, which is only $10 per person and of 

course, quarters to shoot with! Please pre-

register to Jim Bath by text @ 920-207-3790, by 

January 22nd, 2023. Any late registrations are 

subject to a $2 late fee. Must have your Moose 

Membership card, you will need it to 

participate.  

 
Thank you! 

          

 2023 Moose State Bowling Tournament 
 
 

ATTENTION BOWLERS! It’s time to get your teams together for the 2023 Moose 

State Bowling Tournament. Bowling will be in Green Bay, March 11th to April 2nd. 

For more information or entry forms, see Jim Bath or contact him at 457-0740 or 

text @ 920-207-3790. Deadline for entries is February 11, 2023.  

 



 
 
 

                                                                                                                         
 

 JANUARY 

 

 
SUNDAY 

 
MONDAY 

 
TUESDAY 

 
WEDNESDAY 

 
THURSDAY 

 
FRIDAY 

 
SATURDAY 

1 2 3 
B- JAY  

4 
B-LYLE 

5 
B-SHERRY 

6 
B-LEXI 

7 
B-JAY 
 
 

8 
B-LEXI 
 
 
BRUNCH 

9 10 
B-JAY 
 
 
MEETINGS 

11 
B-LEXI 

12 
B-SHERRY 

13 
B-LEXI 

12 14 
B-
LEXI/AARON 
JAY/SHERRY 
 
BRAT FRY 

15 
B-LEXI 
 
 
 

16 17 
B-JAY 

18 
B-LYLE 

19 
B-SHERRY 

20 
B-LEXI 

21 
B-
LEXI/AARON 
 
BINGO/TACO 
BAR 

22 
B-LEXI 
 
 
BRUNCH 

23 24 
B-JAY 
 
 
MEETINGS 

25 
B-LEXI 

26 
B-SHERRY 
 
 

27 
B-LEXI 

28 
B-JAY 

29 
B-LEXI 
 
 
CHILI COOK 
OFF 

30 31 
B-JAY 

    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

                                                                                           FEBRUARY                 

 
SUNDAY 

 
MONDAY 

 
TUESDAY 

 
WEDNESDAY 

 
THURSDAY 

 
FRIDAY 

 
SATURDAY 

   1 
B-LYLE 

2 
B-SHERRY 

3 
B-LEXI 

4 
B-LEXI/AARON 
JAY 
 
MOOSE STATE 
DARTS 

5 
B-LEXI 
 
 
 

6 7 
B-JAY 

8 
B-LEXI 

9 
B-SHERRY 

10 
B-LEXI 

11 
B-JAY 
 
LEGION 
VALENTINE 
DINNER 

12 
B-LEXI 
 
SUPERBOWL 
SNACKS 

13 14 
B-JAY 
 
 
MEETINGS 

15 
B-LYLE 

16 
B-SHERRY 

17 
B-LEXI 

18 
B-LEXI/AARON 
 
CONSERVATION 
NIGHT 

19 
B-LEXI 
 
 

20 21 
B-JAY 

22 
B-LEXI 

23 
B-SHERRY 

24 
B-LEXI 

25 
B-LEXI/AARON 
 
BINGO  

26 
B-LEXI 
 
 

27 28 
B-JAY 
 
 
MEETINGS 

    



 
 

 

 

Your Volunteer Hours Count 

Community Service Report 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME:          PHONE:       

 

 Date Description Donations Hours Miles Monetary 

 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

 

LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE #438 

1811 GEORGIA AVENUE 

SHEBOYGAN WI 53081 

 

 

Volunteer time may help your Lodge and Chapter maintain their non-profit status. Information is 

recorded and placed in a file. Then time and money given to worthwhile, charitable organizations is 

compiled and submitted to International through Community Service Reports filed by your Lodge and 

Chapter. Use this form or blank paper and return to your Lodge or Chapter. Thank You! 

 


