CHAT & CHEW

January/February 2023

Sheboygan Moose Family Center, Wisconsin, Lodge #438, 1811 Georgia Avenue, Sheboygan, WI 53081

LODGE INFORMATION

Email: sheboyganmoose@moose438.com

Website: <u>www.moose438.com</u> Telephone: (920) 457-0803

LODGE HOURS

 Tuesday
 5:00 pm - Close

 Wednesday
 5:00 pm - Close

 Thursday
 5:00 pm - Close

 Friday
 5:00 pm - Close

 Saturday
 5:00 pm - Close

 Sunday
 Noon - Close

L.O.O.M. OFFICERS

President: Chad Gross
Administrator: Donald Cordle II
Vice President: Nikki Kleinke
Past President: Kevin Malzahn
Treasurer: Larry Pratt
Chaplin: Cindy Pratt
1st Year Trustee: Alexia "Lexi" Cor

1st Year Trustee:Alexia "Lexi" Cordle2nd Year Trustee:Nicole Austreng3rd Year Trustee:Al KleinkeSergeant At Arms:Frenchie

All Veterans:

If you want a Valued Veteran card contact Lanny at 920-917-2691





Calendar of Events

JANUARY

80	Breakfast	10:00 am
10	House Committee Meeting	5:30 pm
10	Officers Meeting	5:30 pm
10	LOOM Meeting	7:00 pm
14	Brat Fry	10:00 am
21	Bingo/Taco Bar	5:00 pm
22	Breakfast	10:00 am
24	Officers Meeting	5:30 pm
24	Moose Legion Meeting	6:15 pm
24	LOOM Meeting	7:00 pm
	(New Member Orientation)	
29	Chili Cook off	1:00 pm

FEBRUARY

04	Moose State Darts	8:00 am
11	Moose Legion Valentine Dinner	TBD
14	House Committee Meeting	5:30 pm
14	Officers Meeting	5:30 pm
14	LOOM Meeting	7:00 pm
18	Conservation Night	4:30 pm
25	Bingo	7:00 pm
27	Officers Meeting	5:30 pm
27	Moose Legion Meeting	6:15 pm
27	LOOM Meeting	7:00 pm
	(New Member Orientation)	



Happy Hour

Every Thursday & Friday 5:00 pm – 8:00 pm

A Message from the Lodge President

Happy New Year!

2022 is gone and here comes 2023! Last year was a great year at the lodge, so many new members, so many projects, and so many great events!

2023 looks to be a great year in the making. We have tons of events planned and more on the way! Watch future newsletter and your email for announcements.

As always the lodge is looking for help with the planned events or if you have an idea and want to chair an event please get ahold of any board member, they would love to help you make your idea into a reality!

I would like to take a moment to thank everyone that had participated in all of our fundraising at the lodge. I think the numbers may shock some, in a good way of course! I always say our members make the difference, and this just proves that!

I hope that 2023 finds you all happy and healthy and we look forward to seeing you at the lodge soon!!!

Fraternally, Chad Gross Lodge President

A Message from the Administrator

Hello Moose brothers and sisters.

I hope everything is going well with you. Our little lodge did some great things last year and looking forward to what we do this year. We have a lot planned so far and hope to see everyone there. From brunches to brat fry's as well as the upcoming sportsman's banquet. In January we have the Kohler Fire Department brat fry on the 14th, bingo on the 21st and the chili cook-off on the 29th. There is a sign-up at the lodge for the chili cook-off. In February we have the Moose Legion Valentine dinner on the 11th, the sportsman's banquet the 18th and bingo the 25th. If you have any local charities you would like to see the lodge donate to, or any events you would like to see done, please feel free to come to one of the L.O.O.M meetings. These meeting are the 2nd and 4th Tuesday of every month. They are open to all members in good standing.

Fraternally, Donald Cordle II Administrator

Below is a list of all the local charities the lodge donated too in 2022.

\$12,000 to Jingst Family

\$5,500 to Shop With A Cop

\$2,200 for four local families in need. We supplied 3 full Christmas meals, gifts and gift cards

\$2,045 to Sheboygan County Food Bank

\$1,100 to Sheboygan County Cancer Care Fund

\$850 to Safe Harbor

\$845 to Book Worm Garden

\$830 to Disabled American Veterans

\$800 to Etude Group School

\$750 to Above & Beyond Children's Museum

\$700 to St Paul Episcopal (Sharing Closet)

\$600 to Sheboygan County Humane Society

\$575 to Great Marriages

\$500 to Dementia Innovation

\$500 to Family Connection

\$350 to Lemons for Love

197 boxes of cereal & 150 jars of peanut butter to Food Bank, weighing 407 pounds.

27 boxes of variety oatmeal, 27 boxes of corn flakes, 24 boxes of shredded wheat, 12 boxes crispy rice cereal, 24 boxes of fruit rounds, 24 boxes of honey crunch n oats, 36 boxes of crispy oats, 60 18oz jars of creamy peanut butter, 55 18oz jars of crunchy peanut butter and 55 16oz jars of natural creamy peanut butter to the Food Bank.

Total giving's for 2022, \$30,145, this doesn't include Moose endowment or charities.

UPCOMING EVENTS

JAN. 8TH & 22ND BREAKFAST BUFFET

JAN. 14TH BRAT FRY

JAN. 21ST BINGO/TACO BAR JAN. 29TH CHILI COOK OFF

FEB. 11TH MOOSE LEGION VALENTINE DINNER

FEB. 18TH SPORTSMAN BANQUET

FEB. 25TH BINGO

Like Us on Facebook

See what's happening at the Lodge and receive the latest announcements and events!

/SheboyganMooseFamilyCenter438

2023 Moose State CO-ED Dart Tournament



The Sheboygan Moose Family Center will host the 2023 Wisconsin 301 Co-Ed Dart Tournament on Feb. 4th, 2023. Each team must consist of 1 LOOM and 1 WOTM. The cost is just \$20 per team, which is only \$10 per person and of course, quarters to shoot with! Please preregister to Jim Bath by text @ 920-207-3790, by January 22nd, 2023. Any late registrations are subject to a \$2 late fee. Must have your Moose Membership card, you will need it to participate.

Thank you!

2023 Moose State Bowling Tournament

ATTENTION BOWLERS! It's time to get your teams together for the 2023 Moose State Bowling Tournament. Bowling will be in Green Bay, March 11th to April 2nd. For more information or entry forms, see Jim Bath or contact him at 457-0740 or text @ 920-207-3790. Deadline for entries is February 11, 2023.

JANUARY

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1	2	3 B- JAY	4 B-LYLE	5 B-SHERRY	6 B-LEXI	7 B-JAY
8 B-LEXI BRUNCH	9	10 B-JAY MEETINGS	11 B-LEXI	12 B-SHERRY	13 B-LEXI	14 B- LEXI/AARON JAY/SHERRY BRAT FRY
15 B-LEXI	16	17 B-JAY	18 B-LYLE	19 B-SHERRY	20 B-LEXI	21 B- LEXI/AARON BINGO/TACO BAR
22 B-LEXI BRUNCH	23	24 B-JAY MEETINGS	25 B-LEXI	26 B-SHERRY	27 B-LEXI	28 B-JAY
29 B-LEXI CHILI COOK OFF	30	31 B-JAY				

FEBRUARY

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
			1 B-LYLE	2 B-SHERRY	3 B-LEXI	4 B-LEXI/AARON JAY
						MOOSE STATE DARTS
5 B-LEXI	6	7 B-JAY	8 B-LEXI	9 B-SHERRY	10 B-LEXI	11 B-JAY
						LEGION VALENTINE DINNER
12 B-LEXI	13	14 B-JAY	15 B-LYLE	16 B-SHERRY	17 B-LEXI	18 B-LEXI/AARON
SUPERBOWL SNACKS		MEETINGS				CONSERVATION NIGHT
19 B-LEXI	20	21 B-JAY	22 B-LEXI	23 B-SHERRY	24 B-LEXI	25 B-LEXI/AARON
						BINGO
26 B-LEXI	27	28 B-JAY				
		MEETINGS				

Your Volunteer Hours Count

Community Service Report

Volunteer time may help your Lodge and Chapter maintain their non-profit status. Information is recorded and placed in a file. Then time and money given to worthwhile, charitable organizations is compiled and submitted to International through Community Service Reports filed by your Lodge and Chapter. Use this form or blank paper and return to your Lodge or Chapter. Thank You!

AME:		PHONE:				
Date	Description	Donations	Hours	Miles	Monetary	
1811 GEORG SHEBOYGAN						